Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96 12-18-	Patent & Trademark Office	
12/09/03		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102626530 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Chun-Mu Huang	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: BioNime Corporation	
	Address: 169, Dali 2 nd St.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Taichung County	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dali City	
Other	Zip:	
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: November 28, 2003	Country: Taiwan 412, R.O.C.	
,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 29/195332 Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 28, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Malvern U. Griffin III		
Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	nformation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director – 222313-1450 on the date given below.	the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Malvern U. Griffin III Reg. No. 38,899 Attermed Poster No. 10730,0000	Date: December 9, 2003	
Attorney Docket No. 19730-0009 Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required course best in formation as Mail Signature.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	

/12/17/2003 ECOOPER 00000100 29195332

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AO 1027807.1

PATENT REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

acknowledged, the undersigned,	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Huang, Chun-Mu,	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS (2) BioNime Corporation (3) 169, Dali 2nd St., Dali City, Taichung Coun	having a place of business at ty, Taiwan 412, R.O.C.
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire ri improvements which are disclosed in the ap entitled	ght, title and interest in and to any and all plication for United States Letters Patent
(4) Electrochemical Sensor Apparatus	
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	November 28, 2003
(b) filed on (5b)	
and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Paten and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, s application and patents, and the right to all ben the protection of industrial property and applicat	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said efits under all international conventions for
It is hereby authorized and requested that all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sai interest or its designee.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and d Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
Upon said consideration, it is further agree but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersi substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applicate generally do everything possible which said Assecuring and maintaining patent protection as present application.	ions; execute all rightful other papers; and signee shall consider desirable for aiding in
DATE:	NVENTOR(S)
November 28, 2003	Juang, Cheen-Mu Huang, Chun-Mu
WITNESSES:	

RECORDED: 12/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0090